- 1 HR447
- 2 153543-1
- 3 By Representative Lee
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-MAY-13

1 153543-1:n:05/07/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2290 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING THE HOME OIL CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC ON 8 CELEBRATING ITS 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF BENEFITTING THE WIREGRASS 9 10 UNITED WAY. 11 12 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that the 13 Home Oil Charity Golf Classic is recognized; and 14 WHEREAS, the Home Oil Charity Golf Classic 15 benefitting the Wiregrass United Way is celebrating its 25th 16 Anniversary; and 17 WHEREAS, the Wiregrass United Way is an organization dedicated to funding 37 local nonprofit agencies that provide 18 19 invaluable health and human services to those in need in the Wiregrass; and 20 21 WHEREAS, Home Oil Company has consistently been an 22 outstanding example of a business invested in its community; 23 and 24 WHEREAS, Tim Shirley, his family, and his employees 25 have personally demonstrated a lasting commitment to making 26 the Wiregrass a better place for those in need; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That it is a privilege to commend Tim Shirley and Home Oil Company in recognition of celebrating the 25th Anniversary of their Home Oil Charity Golf Classic benefitting the Wiregrass United Way, and this resolution is offered in appreciation of the contributions they have made to advance the common good in the Wiregrass.